Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
Murata Power Solutions' new A-Series switching DC/DC converters are designed to meet the demand-
ing long-term-reliability and low-cost requirements of modern telecom, datacom, computer/networking and
industrial-electronics applications. These highly-efficient, rugged devices combine straightforward circuit
topologies, new components, proven SMT-on-pcb construction methods, and highly repeatable automatic-
assembly techniques. The flexibility of the designs and their assembly methods readily permit minor
modifications to optimize performance for specific applications.
The single-output, 14-20 Watt Models of the A-Series deliver both high power densities and impres-

0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.45
(11.43)
1.200
(30.48)
3 EQ. SP. @
0.400 (10.16)
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁  Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ 10% to 100% load.
UWR-3.3/4250-D5A-C 3.3  4250  50  100  ±1.0%  ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3720 76% 77% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/4850-D12A-C 3.3  4850  50  75  ±0.5%  ±1.0% 24 9-36 35/852 77% 79% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/4850-D48A-C 3.3  4850 50  100  ±1.0% ±1.0% 48 18-75 15/425 77.5% 78.5% C4, P6
UWR-5/3000-D5A-C 5 3000 50 100 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3800 78% 79% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D12A-C 5  4000  50  100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/1020 81% 82% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D48A-C 5  4000 50 100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/496 82% 84% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D48E-C➄  5  4000 50 100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 36-72 15/484 84% 86% C4, P6
UWR-5.2/3000-D5A-C 5.2  3000  50  100  ±1.0%  ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3900 79% 80% C4, P6
UWR-12/1250-D5A-C 12  1250  75  120  ±1.0%  ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3660 80% 82% C4, P6
UWR-12/1650-D12A-C 12  1650  50  100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/982 82% 84% C4, P6
UWR-12/1650-D48A-C 12 1650  75  100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/491 84% 85% C4, P6
UWR-15/1000-D5A-C 15  1000  75  150  ±1.0%  ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3660 80% 82% C4, P6
UWR-15/1300-D12A-C 15  1300  50  100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 20/967 84% 85% C4, P6
UWR-15/1300-D48A-C 15  1300  75  100  ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 10/484 84% 86% C4, P6
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
IOUT
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁

 operating temperature.
➅ These are not complete part numbers.  Please see the Part Number Structure.
Part Number Structure
Mechanical Specifications
Temperature Derating
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (W
at
ts
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
UWR-3.3/4250-D5A F
UWR-3.3/4850-D12A A
UWR-3.3/4850-D48A A
UWR-5/3000-D5A E
UWR-5/4000-D12A C
UWR-5/4000-D48A B
UWR-5/4000-D48E G
UWR-5.2/3000-D5A D
UWR-12/1250-D5A E
UWR-12/1650-D12A C
UWR-12/1650-D48A B
UWR-15/1000-D5A E
UWR-15/1300-D12A C
UWR-15/1300-D48A B
–40   0 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85        90        95       100
A
AA
BB, G
C
F
E
D
D, E, F
B
BB G
Case C4
 I/O Connections
 Pin Function P6
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 Pin not installed
 4 On/Off Control
 5 Pin not installed
 6 +Output
 7 Common
 8 Trim
RoHS-6 hazardous sub-
stance compliant*